Public Notice

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., July 12, 2017)

(Dates of Pub.: Wed., July 12 & 19. 2017)

NOTICE OF HEARING FOR AN OUTLET INTO JUDICIAL DITCH 24 YML

Notice is hereby given that Dan Neuman has filed a petition with Yellow Medicine and Lyon Counties requesting to use Judicial Ditch 24 YML as an outlet to drain the following property:

A portion of the north one-half of the northwest one-quarter (N½ NW¼) of Section 31 in Sandnes Township T-114-N R-40-W of Yellow Medicine County.

You are further notified that a public hearing has been ordered to be held in the board room at the Yellow Medicine County Government Center (180 8th Avenue, Granite Falls) on **Tuesday**, **July 25 at 2:30 p.m.** The purpose of the hearing is to consider an outlet into Judicial Ditch 24 YML.

If you need further information regarding this hearing, please contact the Lyon County Ditch Inspector Todd Hammer at 507.532.8208.

(First Date of Pub.: Wed., July 5, 2017)

(Dates of Pub.: Wed., July 5, 12, 19. 2017)

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed Bids will be received until 11:00 a.m. on July 25, 2017 in Conference Room #3 of the Lyon County Government Center in Marshall, MN by E.J. Moberg, Lyon County Auditor/Treasurer on behalf of the Board of Commissioners for the following:

SAP 042-599-145, SAP 042-599-148.

SAP 042-599-149 and SAP 042-599-151

Culvert Replacements

See the Lyon County website, www.lyonco.org, for complete Notice and bid information.

Aaron VanMoer, P.E. Lyon County Engineer

E.J. Moberg Lyon County Auditor/Treasurer